Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH as agent		07/18/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERITAS DGC, INC.
Street Address:	10300 Town Park
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77072
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2554898	VERITAS DGC
Registration Number:	2554901	VERITAS
Registration Number:	2896319	SMART ANSWERS TO COMPLEX QUESTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-651-8464

Email: awhite@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: ALLEN E. WHITE

Address Line 1: 1301 MCKINNEY ST STE 5100

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

900054010

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10020708 VERITASTMRELEASE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLEN E. WHITE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0451

06\$ HO

Signature:	/ALLEN E. WHITE/	
Date:	07/25/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=veritas dgc inc US ip release deutsche bank BW#page1.tif source=veritas dgc inc US ip release deutsche bank BW#page2.tif source=veritas dgc inc US ip release deutsche bank BW#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0452

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch as Administrative Agent, having a principal place of business at 31 West 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, the patents and patent applications shown in Schedule B attached hereto and the copyrights shown in Schedule C attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Veritas DGC Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 10300 Town Park, Houston, Texas 77072, which security interest was executed on February 14, 2003, and which was recorded on February 25, 2003, at Reel 2679, Frame 0342 with respect to the U.S. Trademarks and Reel 013774, Frame 0716 with respect to the U.S. Patents in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, said Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch as A b

by the undersigned, thereby duly authorized,	its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed as of the dates below.
DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BE	RANCH, as Administrative Agent
	By: Sond Hold Name: Saad Iqbal Vice President Title:
	Date: 7/18/06
STATE OF New York § COUNTY OF New York §	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned aut personally appeared Sacutage Subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and the purposes and consideration therein expression of the Peter W. Helf Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HE6030586 Qualified in Suffolk County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 13, 2009	hority, on this the <u>(8</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2006, known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he executed the same for essed. Notary Public in and for the State of <u>New York</u> My Commission Expires: SEP 1 3 2009

- 1 **-**

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

1. Registered trademarks

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
2,554,898	VERITAS DGC
2,554,901	VERITAS
2,896,319	SMART ANSWERS TO COMPLEX QUESTIONS

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>
TMA480683	VERITAS DGC DESIGN
TMA557697	VERITAS DGC
TMA557777	VERITAS

- 2 -

SCHEDULE B

U.S. PATENTS

Title	Patent or App. No. /. Issue Date	Details
REELABLE SOLID MARINE FAIRING	10/226,852 08/23/2002	Abandoned Failure to Respond to an Office Action
	06/23/2002	09-29-2005
SAFETY LIMITER FOR POWERED	6,253,143	,
VEHICLES	06/26/2001	
BATTERY CHARGER WITH IMPROVED	6,177,780	
RELIABILITY	01/23/ 2001	
SATELLITE-BASED SEISMIC MOBILE	6,560,565	
INFORMATION AND CONTROL SYSTEM	05/06/2003	
HYDROPHONE ARRAY POLARITY TEST	4,656,615	EXPIRED
CIRCUIT	04/07/1987	June 13, 2005
MARINE SEISMIC STREAMER CABLE	4,538,251	EXPIRED
	08/27/1985	April 11, 2003
RESERVOIR FRACTURE	6,928,367	
CHARACTERIZATION	08/09/2005	
GEOPHONE KEYWAY TEE PROTECTIVE	6,645,004	
CASING	11/11/2003	

CANADA PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Patent Application No. /. Filing Date	Details
SAFETY LIMITER FOR POWERED	2,296,805	PENDING
VEHICLES	1/24/2000	
BATTERY CHARGER WITH IMPROVED	2,291,935	PENDING
RELIABILITY	12/08/ 1999	
SATELLITE-BASED SEISMIC MOBILE	2,307,006	PENDING
INFORMATION AND CONTROL SYSTEM	04/28/2000	

- 3 -

25635157.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0455

SCHEDULE C

U.S. COPYRIGHTS

Reg. No. TXu-995-741

<u>Title</u> Veritas' fracture detection using pre-stack, P-wave seismic data.

- 4 -

25635157.1

RECORDED: 07/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0456